, F(ORM PTO-1595 RECOF 06-21- 1-31-92 6/16/04	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 102771452 BOX ASSIGNMENTS Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Mitsuhiro YUASA	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	·, ·	Name: TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED				
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3-6, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8481 JAPAN				
\boxtimes	Assignment	떱(City:				
	Security Change of Name Agreement	State: Zip Code:				
	Other:	_ Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Executi	on Date: February 29, 2004	☐ Yes				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be the application:	eing filed together with a new application, the execution date of				
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):				
	10/772,304					
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
		Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.						
	Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.					
City:	Washington, D.C.					
State:	Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
0/2004 NGETACHE 00000133 10772304						
D/EVVT IN	LIMIL VIII					
C:8021	David W. Hill 40.00 OP Jalante	June 16, 2004 Date				

PATENT REEL: 015466 FRAME: 0454

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	TOKYO ELECTRON LIMIT				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	3-6, Akasaka 5-chome	e, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107	–8481 Japan		
		ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the		ells, assigns and	
(Title of Invention)	SEMICONDUCTOR FABRIC	CATING APPARATUS			
	relating to International Patent App of the United States was executed or	lication PCT/JP/	and/or for which application for ted, was:	r Letters Patent	
Insert date	(a) executed on	; (Finnegan, Hend	erson, Farabow Garrett	. &	
of execution of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on February 6, 2004 Serial No/	Dunner L. L. P. U.S.A.) is he data, when known.	Washington, D.C. 2000 ereby authorized to insert in (b) the s	05-3315 pecified	
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventions said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be desincluding separate assignments and opproducing evidence.	when requested by said ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiron, including in the preparation and pronce, reissue, reexamination, or public clared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, properties of the same of th	rable or expedient, for securing, main osecution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation include but not be limited to executi- roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining	taining and ne issuance of or other legal ng all papers,	
	1) Mitshir Ture	Mitaubina Vanga	Echania 29 2004		
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	Mitsuhiro Yuasa (TYPE NAME)	February 29, 2004		
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	3)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SKGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
		,	· ·		
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 015466 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 06/16/2004